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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officials working in her Ministry, as on date, Cadre and Category-wise;

(b) whether her Ministry has implemented any scheme to improve the social and economic condition of the officials belonging to the Scheduled Castes/Tribes;

(c) if, so the details thereof along with the funds provided by her Ministry under the said schemes during each of the last three years;
and

(d) the other steps taken/being taken by her Ministry in this direction?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a): The details of number of officials working in the Ministry of Women & Child Development as on 08.05.2015 cadre wise and category wise is as under:

S.No. Cadre       Total SCs STs
1. Indian Administrative Services    5 â€” â€”
2. Indian Revenue Services     2 â€” â€”
3. Indian Post & Telecom Accounts Financial Services 1 - -
4. Indian Telecom Services     1 â€” â€”
5. Indian Economic Services    3 â€” â€”
6. Indian Statistical Services    7 2 â€”
7 Central Secretariat Official Language Services 6 1 1
8. Indian Ordinance Factories Services   1 - -
9. Central Secretariat Services    100 22 4
10. Central Secretariat Stenographers Services 33 4 â€”
11. Central Secretariat Clerical Services   21 2 3
12. General Central Services    42 24 2
 Total       222 55 10

(b) to (d): There is no special scheme being implemented by the Ministry of Women & Child Development to improve the social and
economic condition of the officials belonging to SCs & STs other than the existing schemes of the Government of India.
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